exchange rates for the comparative period to enhance the visibility of the underlying business trends
excluding the impact of translation arising from foreign currency exchange rate fluctuations.

Use of Non-GAAP Financial Information; Constant Currency Reporting

3 April 29, 2015

http://www.brunswick.com/

April 29, 2015

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

Dusty McCoy – Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Mark Schwabero – President and Chief Operating Officer

Bill Metzger – Chief Financial Officer

4

April 29, 2015

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release
Overview of First Quarter 2015
• Revenue increased 10 percent -- on a constant currency* basis, sales increased by

14 percent; Growth in marine parts and accessories, outboard boats and engines,
fiberglass sterndrive/inboard boats, fitness equipment and sterndrive engines

• Gross margin of 26.3 percent, a decrease of 90 basis points

• Operating expenses increased by 5 percent

• Operating earnings increased by 8 percent compared to prior year;
operating margins down 20 bps to 9.0 percent

• Net interest expense reduced by $1.2 million

• Pretax earnings increased by 13 percent

• Diluted EPS of $0.59, up $0.07

*For purposes of comparison, first quarter 2015 net sales are also shown using first quarter 2014 exchange rates for the
comparative period to enhance the visibility of the underlying business trends excluding the impact of translation arising from
foreign currency exchange rate fluctuations.

5

April 29, 2015

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release
Q1 Net Sales increased by $90.8 million, or 10%

Segment ($'s in millions) April 4, 2015 March 29, 2014 GAAP1 Constant Currency

Marine Engine 562.2$   505.1$   11 % 16 %
Boat 318.0   282.8   12 % 15 %
Marine eliminations (80.1) (73.1)

Total Marine 800.1   714.8   12 % 16 %

Fitness 185.6   180.1   3 % 6 %
Total 985.7$   894.9$   10 % 14 %

Net Sales
Three Months Ended

% Change

6

Excluding impact of foreign currency translation,
Q1 net sales increased by 14 percent

1Consolidated GAAP net sales reflected a 17% increase in the U.S., flat performance in Europe
and a decrease of 1% in Rest-of-World versus prior year.

April 29, 2015

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release
Q1 Operating Earnings increased by $6.8 million

April 4, March 29,
Segment ($'s in millions) 2015 2014  Change

Marine Engine 74.2$   61.7$   12.5$
Boat 7.7 8.4 (0.7)

Total Marine 81.9 70.1 11.8
Fitness 25.8   29.7   (3.9)
Pension - non-service costs (3.0)   (3.7)   0.7
Corp/Other (16.0) (14.2) (1.8)
Operating earnings 88.7 81.9 6.8

Operating margin 9.0% 9.2% -20 bps

Operating Earnings
Three Months Ended

7

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

April 29, 2015 8

Q1 Pretax Earnings increased by $9.8 million, or 13%

April 4, March 29,
($'s in millions) 2015 2014 Change

Operating earnings 88.7$   81.9$   6.8$
Net interest expense (6.5) (7.7) 1.2
Other income 2.7 0.9 1.8
Pretax earnings 84.9$   75.1$   9.8$

Diluted EPS 0.59$   0.52$   0.07$

 Pretax Earnings
Three Months Ended

April 29, 2015 9

Q1-14 Q2-14 Q3-14 Q4-14 FY-14 Q1-15 March
AL – Fish 2.5% 6.1% 5.6% 8.7% 5.4% 8.7% 5.3%
AL - Pontoon 4.0% 5.0% 4.8% 8.2% 5.0% 9.7% 6.8%
FG - Outboard 5.9% 9.7% 11.8% 15.7% 10.2% 9.7% 12.3%

Outboard Boats 4.5% 8.0% 7.2% 11.4% 7.5% 9.3% 8.5%
FG – SD/IB (14-30 ft.) -11.9% -5.9% -13.0% -5.6% -9.0% -13.5% -9.7%
FG – SD/IB (31-40 ft.) -12.1% 20.4% 6.8% 3.4% 7.1% 12.5% 10.5%
FG – SD/IB (41-62 ft.) -5.6% 2.4% -15.5% 13.8% -2.3% 16.7% -7.4%

FG SD/IB Boats -10.9% -3.2% -12.8% -3.6% -7.5% -8.1% -7.4%

Main Powerboat Segments 2.7% 6.6% 4.4% 10.0% 5.6% 7.6% 7.0%
Total Industry (NMMA) 2.8% 6.5% 4.4% 9.0% 5.5% 6.8% 6.9%
Rolling 12 months (NMMA) 6.1% 6.9% 4.8% 5.5% 5.5% 6.2% 6.2%

U.S. Powerboat Industry – Percentage Change in Units

   Source: Statistical Surveys, Inc.: 2015 preliminary data is based on 96% of January, 81% of February and 66% of March market reporting;
Coast Guard data updated through 3/2015.

 Note: Total Industry (NMMA) also includes the fiberglass and aluminum lengths outside the ranges stated above, as well as ski boats, but

excludes house and jet boats

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release

2014 U.S. industry retail powerboat shipments of 166,900 units,
a 5.5% increase versus 2013

unfavorable weather

Brunswick Corporation – Earnings Release